other than functional currencies of the operating entities are kept to an acceptable level.

 The Group and the Company maintain a natural hedge, whenever possible, by borrowing in the currency
of the country in which the property or investment is located or by borrowing in currencies that match the
future revenue stream to be generated from its investments.

 The net unhedged financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group and the Company that are not
denominated in its functional currency are as follows:

 Group company
 net financial assets  net financial assets
 held in non- functional  held in non- functional
 currencies  currencies
 UsD  UsD
   2015  2014  2015   2014
   RM’000  RM’000  RM’000   RM’000

Funcitonal currency  (125,559)  (113,097) 225,138  191,467

175

42. FInAncIAL RIsK MAnAGeMent oBJectIVes AnD PoLIcIes (Continued)

(e) Foreign currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit/loss net of tax to
a reasonably possible change in the USD exchange rate against the functional currencies, with all other
variables held constant:

   Group   company
   Loss,   Profit/(Loss),
   net of tax   net of tax
   RM’000   RM’000

2015

USD/RM - strengthened 3%  (2,966)  6,716
   - weakened 3%   2,966  (6,716)

2014

USD/RM - strengthened 3%  (3,482)  5,611
   - weakened 3%   3,482  (5,611)

(f) Market price risk

 Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

 The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The
quoted equity instruments in Malaysia are listed on the Main Market of Bursa Securities. These instruments
are classified as available-for-sale financial assets.

 To manage its market price risk arising from investments in quoted equity instruments, the Group diversifies